
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC REF:MATIGARA PS CASE NO-105/26 DT-08.03.2026 U/S-
137(2)/140(3) of BNS

SURJA BARMAN OF RANANAGAR,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-
DARJEELING M/19 SAILEN BARMAN 08.03.2026 ASI MANGAL KISKU

2 SPC Pradhan Nagar PS Case No.188/26 Dated. 08.03.26 
U/S 46A (c) of Bengal Excise Act(.)

Prince Kumar  of Vill- Jiyan Khurd, PS- Karja, Dist. 
Mujafarpur, Bihar   M/19 S/O Maya Shankar 

Singh 08.03.26 ASI Prabal Sarkar 

3 SPC Pradhan Nagar PS Case No.188/26 Dated. 08.03.26 
U/S 46A (c) of Bengal Excise Act(.)

Jitu Kr Singh of Vill- Jiyan Khurd, PS- Karja, Dist. 
Mujaffarpur, Bihar M/23 S/O Akhilesh Kr Singh 08.03.26 ASI Prabal Sarkar 

4 SPC
Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 189/2025 Dated. 

08.03.2026 U/S 329(4)/74 BNS r/w section 8 of 
POCSO Act(.)

Deoraj Gurung of  Phubsaring, 03 No, PO- Lebong, PS- 
Sadar, Dist Darjeeling A/P Baghajatin Colony, W/No. 
45, Gali No. 45/2, PS Pradhannagar, Dist Darjeeling

M/70 Lt. Bal Kumar Gurung 08.03.26 SI Biplab Barman 

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 401 DATED 08.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  RAMESH KERKETTA OF BHUTTABARI PS BDR DIST DJG  M/32  S/O PAMESH 
KERKATTA 08.03.26 ASI HAR KISHAR RAY 

2 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 401 DATED 08.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  RAJU CHOUDHURY OF BHUJIAPANI PS BDR DIST DJG  M/38  S/O RINKU 
CHOUDHURY 08.03.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

3 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 401 DATED 08.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  SURAJ MALLA  OF TEA GARDEN PS BDR DIST DJG  M/28   S/ORATAN MALLA 08.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

4 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 401 DATED 08.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  SANTI MANDAL OF GOSSAINPUR PS BDR DIST DJG  M/30   S/O  BAIDYANATH 
MONDAL 08.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

5 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 401 DATED 08.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  RAJESH TIGGA OF MULAIJOTE PS BDR DIST DJG  M/25   S/O KESOR TIGGA 08.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

6 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 401 DATED 08.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS ROCKY SINGHA OF TARABARI PS BDR DIST DJG  M/30 S/O LT UPEN SINGHA 08.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

7 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 401 DATED 08.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS RAJU BALLA OF HANSQUA PS BDR DIST DJG  M/30 S/O PELLA BALLLA 08.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

8 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 422, dt. 08.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 523 & 524

Raju Sarkar of Sashtri Nagar, W/No-41, PS- KN, 
Dist.JPG M/33 Lt. Hemanta Sarkar 08.03.26 ASI Mukul Bosu

9 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 422, dt. 08.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 523 & 524

Biswajit Barman of Bottle Company, W/No-41, 
PS- KN, Dist.JPG M/26 Nokul Barman 08.03.26 ASI Mukul Bosu

10 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 424, dt. 08.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 525

Amir Kumar of Jyotinagar, W/No-41, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/34 Mohan Lal 08.03.26 ASI Nitai Mandal

11 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 423, dt. 08.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 526, 527 & 528

Zigmee Bhutia of Dikchu Bazar, PS- Dikchu, Dist. 
East Sikkim M/24 Lakpa Bhutia 08.03.26 ASI Dhruba Misra

12 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 423, dt. 08.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 526, 527 & 528

Rupesh Sharma of Middle Siyari, PS- Deorali, 
Dist. E/Sikkim M/25 Prem Psd. Sharma 08.03.26 ASI Dhruba Misra

13 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 423, dt. 08.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 526, 527 & 528

Rabi Kr. Gupta of Dhaknikata, Champasari, 
Anchal, PS- PDN, Dist. DJG M/24 Sarban Kr. Gupta 08.03.26 ASI Dhruba Misra

14 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 252, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS & BKN PS NCR No. 529 to 535 Sastu Roy of Naresh More, PS-BKN, Dist. JPG M/21 Anatya Narayan 

Roy 08.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

15 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 252, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS & BKN PS NCR No. 529 to 535 Bishal Sarkar of Naresh More, PS-BKN, Dist. JPG M/21 Chiranjit Sarkar 08.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

16 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 252, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS & BKN PS NCR No. 529 to 535 Bubai Sutradhar of Telipara, PS-BKN, Dist. JPG M/20 Shibu Sutradhar 08.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

17 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 252, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS & BKN PS NCR No. 529 to 535 Bishal Roy of Naresh More, PS-BKN, Dist. JPG M/21 Tepa Roy 08.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

18 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 252, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS & BKN PS NCR No. 529 to 535

Jit Roy of Bharat Nagar , W/no 24, PS- SLG, Dist 
DJG M/22 Badal Roy 08.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy
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19 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 252, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS & BKN PS NCR No. 529 to 535 Rana sarkar of Do M/21 Rupam Sarkar 08.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

20 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 252, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS & BKN PS NCR No. 529 to 535 Raj Mallick of Do M/24 Ananda Mallick 08.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

21 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS Gopal Roy of Mamata Para,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 33/M Suresh Roy 08.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

22 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Gopal Roy of Baribhasa,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 18/M Ganesh Roy 08.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

23 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Surja Singha of Baribhasa,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 20/M Lt.Hari Singha 08.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

24 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Subash Sarkar of Hatia Danga,PS-Bhaktinagar,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

41/M Rabindra Nath sarkar 08.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

25 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Sushil Paswan of South Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 38/M Lt.Kishan Paswan 08.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

26 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Badal Prasad Gupta of South Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

45/M Lt.Arjun Prasad 08.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

27 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Bilash Hussain of Pramod Nagar,PS-Falakata,Dist-
Alipurduar

31/M Amirul Hossain 08.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

28 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Barun Ghosh of Netaji More,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 40/M Lt.Subash Ghosh 08.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

29 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Biplab Barman of Desh Bandhu Para,PS-Siliguri.Dist-
Darjeeling

35/M Lt.Kanuleswar Barman 08.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

30 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Jariful Haque of Shanti para,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 51/M Lt.Nazrul Islam 08.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

31 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Aminur Haque  of Shanti para,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 39/M Ainul Haque 08.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

32 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Nur Hossain  of Shanti para,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 38/M Lt.Muktar Ali 08.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

33 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Faruk Ali  of Shanti para,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 41/M Md.Tafiruddin 08.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

34 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Md.Chand of Fulbari,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 39/M Lt.Alibulla Mia 08.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

35 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 375/26 Dtd. 08.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Md.Salman  of Fulbari,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 30/M Tamizuddin Md. 08.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

36 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS GDE NO.327

Date.08.03.2026
 U/S.292 BNS

Jaydeb Barman(45) 
OF.Farabari Bhelkipara PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/45 S/O.Dinesh Barman 08.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

37 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS GDE NO.327

Date.08.03.2026
 U/S.292 BNS

Subodh Barman(19) 
OF.Jaldumur Sahupara PO.
Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/19   S/O.Prafulla Barman 08.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

38 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS GDE NO.327

Date.08.03.2026
 U/S.292 BNS

Bishal Roy(19) 
OF.Chaulibari PO.Kundardighi PS.Rajganj

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/19 S/O.Lakhin Roy 08.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

39 SPC
Gajoldoba OP GDE NO.199

Date.08.03.2026
 U/S.292 BNS

Sablu Roy 38 ys  of malivitta p.o Shikarpur ps 
Rajgunj Dist jalpaiguri M/38 S/0 Subhagi Roy 08.03.2026 ASI Gokul Sarkar

40 SPC
Gajoldoba OP GDE NO.199

Date.08.03.2026
 U/S.292 BNS

Hritik Sen 30ys of paharpur p.o bekekananda pally 
p.s kotwali Dist jalpaiguri M/30 S/0 Lt. Shyamal sen 08.03.2026 ASI Gokul Sarkar

41 SPC
Gajoldoba OP GDE NO.199

Date.08.03.2026
 U/S.292 BNS

Binoy Biswas 33ys  of kalalagir p.s islampur Dist 
uttar Dinajpur M/33 S/O Bimal Biswas 08.03.2026 ASI Gokul Sarkar

42 SPC
Gajoldoba OP GDE NO.199

Date.08.03.2026
 U/S.292 BNS

Nityananda Mondal 30ys  of Gajoldoba kataghar ps 
mal bazar dist jalpaiguri M/30 S/0 Lt. Sachin Mandal 08.03.2026 ASI Gokul Sarkar

43 SPC SLG PS GDE NO 376 DT 8/03/2026 U/S-34 P.ACT AMAL BISWAS OF TIKIAPARA WARD NO,28 
SILIGURI DARJEELING M/29 LT CHANDAR MOHAN 

BISWAS 08.03.2026 ASI DEBASISH  DAS

44 SPC SLG PS GDE NO 376 DT 8/03/2026 U/S-34 P.ACT SURANJAN BISWAS OF  SITOLA PARA WARD NO 31 
NJP JALPAIGURI M/29 SANDIP  BISWAS 08.03.2026 ASI DEBASISH  DAS

45 SPC SLG PS GDE NO 376 DT 8/03/2026 U/S-34 P.ACT
MANAB GHOSH OF SAKTIGHAR ASHOK NAGAR ROAD 

NO8 NJP JALPAIGURI
M/31  SUBASH GHOSH 08.03.2026 ASI DEBASISH  DAS

46 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-194 DT. 08.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT SAFIQUL ISLAM OF  NAYASUTRA ABHAIPURI 
BONGAIGAON (ASSAM) M/25 ABDUS SAMAD 08.03.2026 ASI MRIDUL KR BARMAN



47 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-203 DT. 08.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT SANJAY TIWARI OF   BHANRAI ROKTI BALIA (UP) M/45 NIWAS TIWARI 08.03.2026 ASI SANJAY SARKAR

48 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-203 DT. 08.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT SANJOY KUMAR OF BHANRAI ROKTI BALIA (UP) M/35 SANJIT KUMAR 08.03.2026 ASI SANJAY SARKAR

49 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-203 DT. 08.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT UMESH MISHRA OF   BHANRAI ROKTI BALIA (UP) M/35 ROBINDRA MISHRA 08.03.2026 ASI SANJAY SARKAR

50 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-203 DT. 08.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT PRADIP KUMAR OF  BHANRAI ROKTI BALIA (UP) M/30 SHIV KUMAR 08.03.2026 ASI SANJAY SARKAR

51 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-214 DT. 08.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT BITTU LIMBU OF PACHARI PACHARI TINSHUKIYA 
(ASSAM) M/35 MADAN LIMBU 08.03.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRI

52 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-214 DT. 08.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT PIYUSH KUMAR OF  TELI DANDARI BEGUSARAI 
(BIHAR) M/35 PASHURAM SAH 08.03.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRI

53 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-214 DT. 08.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT PANKAJ BHAGAT OF  TELI DANDARI BEGUSARAI 
(BIHAR) M/35 BARMADEV BHAGAT 08.03.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRI

54 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-214 DT. 08.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT SHIBHAM MISHRA OF MOHAMMADABAD MOTIGAR 
SULTANPUR (UP) M/27 SANT PRASAD 

MISHRA 08.03.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRI

55 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-214 DT. 08.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT PRASENJIT BHOWMIK OF BAGDOGRA  BAGDOGRA 
DARJEELING

M/32
MONI BHOWMIK 08.03.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRI

56 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-214 DT. 08.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT PARI RANJAN JHA OF  O.T. PARA KATIHAR 
KATIHAR (BIHAR) M/35 ANIL KR. JHA 08.03.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRI

57 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1427 DT-08.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

BISHWAJIT BISWAS OF KOLA BASTY,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M//32 JOY KRISHNO BISWAS 08.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

58 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1427 DT-08.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

PRASENJIT KHAN OF GANGARAMPUR,PS-
TAPAN.DIST-DAKSHIN DINAJPUR M/28 SUKUMAR KHAN 08.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

59 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1427 DT-08.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

RANJIT BARMAN OF KOLA BUSTY,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/42 PRAN KISHOR 

BARMAN 08.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

60 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1427 DT-08.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

ROHAN GURUNG OF LAMAHATTA,PS-RANGLI 
RANGLIOT,DIST-DARJEELING M/22 SULRAJ GURUNG 08.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

61 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1427 DT-08.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

JOY MANDAL OF PAULPARA,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-
DARJEELING M/23 DIJEN MANDAL 08.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

62 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1427 DT-08.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

SUBHAS DAS OF DEBIDANGA,PS-
PRADHANNAGAR,DIST-DARJEELING M/28 SONALAL DAS 08.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

63 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-259 DT-08.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS DEBENDRA PRADHAN OF DURGAMANDIR,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/46 GANGA BDR 

PRADHAN 08.03.2026 ASI PREM BHAKTA 
MALLICK

64 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-259 DT-08.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS RAJESH SONER OF RABINDRA SARANI,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/58 LATE LAPCHAY 

SONER 08.03.2026 ASI PREM BHAKTA 
MALLICK

65 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-267 DT-08.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS SANJIT SINGHA OF CHAT HAT MEDICAL MORE,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/27 GAJEN SINGHA 08.03.2026 ASI BHANU PRADHAN

66 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-267 DT-08.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS RANNIT MALLICK OF KATIHAR,BIHAR M/48 SHIVKANT MALLICK 08.03.2026 ASI BHANU PRADHAN


